OP \$40.00 4408399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricky Murphy		05/04/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&G Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	174 West 4th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 122	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4408399	RAISED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128087987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-7800

Email: trademarks@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner

Address Line 1: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
SIGNATURE:	/patriciawerner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0396

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ricky Murphy, a U.S. citizen with a primary business address of 8205 Happiness Way, Louisville, KY 40291 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark RAISED including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,408,399 ("Trademark");

and

WHEREAS, L&G Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal business of \$74. West 4th Street, Suite 122, New York, NY 10007 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the soodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains, and the registration thereof and well as the right to sue for past and present intringements thereof.

Assignor further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment so as to show ownership of the Trademark in the name of Assignee and Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may reasonably be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark and registration herein assigned.

This agreement is effective as of May Ψ^2 2017.

Assignor.

Ricks Murphs

A STATE OF THE STA

Title Some

L&C SYSTEMS, INC.

Name from Homone an

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 05/31/2017